PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
N		ame	Execution Date				
Earl Votolato				09/21/2010			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name: Spellbound Development Group, Inc.							
Street Address:	16902 Millikan	n Ave.					
City:	Irvine						
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA						
Postal Code:	92606						
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1						
. <u> </u>							
Property Ty	уре		Number				
Property Ty Patent Number:		D6237					
		D6237					
Patent Number:							
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (310)726	-0893					
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	DATA (310)726 be sent via US M 3107260	-0893 Mail wh 892	66 nen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (310)726 be sent via US M 31072608 bob@lau	i-0893 <i>Mail wh</i> 892 Ison.co	66 nen the fax attempt is unsuccessful. m				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (310)726 be sent via US M 31072608 bob@laus : Robert J.	-0893 Mail wh 892 Ison.co	nen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (310)726 be sent via US M 31072608 bob@lau : Robert J. 880 Apoll	i-0893 Mail wh 892 Ison.co Lausc Io Stre	66 nen the fax attempt is unsuccessful. m				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (310)726 be sent via US M 31072608 bob@lau Robert J. 880 Apoll El Segun	i-0893 Mail wh 892 Ison.co Lausc Io Stre	66 <i>nen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> m on et, Suite 301				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (310)726 be sent via US M 31072608 bob@lau : Robert J. 880 Apoll El Segun	i-0893 Mail wh 892 Ison.co Lausc Io Stre	66 <i>nen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> m on et, Suite 301 ALIFORNIA 90245				

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas I, Earl Votolato of Newport Beach, California hereafter referred to as "Patentee," have invented certain new and useful improvements in Aisle Barriers for which a United States Patent Number D623,766 was issued on September 14, 2010.

Whereas Spellbound Development Group, Inc. of Irvine, CA, herein referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is acknowledged, I, the Patentee, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this _____ day of September, 2010 at Irvine, California.

<u> Tailla</u>

Earl Votolato